(1/4)
001-02 / 20060829 / e531_ltf5022.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For Power Line(Wound, Magnetic Shielded)
LTF Series  LTF5022
FEATURES
• Miniature size

5
Dimensions in mm
Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance(%)
Test frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance(Ω) Rated current(A)∗
max. typ.
Based on inductance
change max.
Based on temperature
rise typ.
LTF5022T-1R2N4R2 1.2 ±30 100 0.025 0.021 4.3 4.2
LTF5022T-1R8N3R6 1.8 ±30 100 0.032 0.028 3.6 3.8
LTF5022T-2R2N3R2 2.2 ±30 100 0.040 0.036 3.2 3.4
LTF5022T-3R3N2R5 3.3 ±30 100 0.060 0.054 2.5 2.7
LTF5022T-4R7N2R0 4.7 ±30 100 0.081 0.073 2.0 2.3
LTF5022T-100M1R4 10.0 ±20 100 0.16 0.14 1.4 1.7
LTF5022T-220MR98 22.0 ±20 100 0.32 0.28 0.9 1.2
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
(2/4)
001-02 / 20060829 / e531_ltf5022.fm